504339930 04/26/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4386618

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHUN-HSIUNG TSAI	12/30/2013
ZI-WEI FANG	12/30/2013
CHAO-HSIUNG WANG	01/07/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TAIWAN SEMICONDUCTOR MANUFACTURING COMPANY LIMITED
Street Address:	NO. 8, LI-HSIN RD. VI
nternal Address: HSINCHU SCIENCE PARK	
City:	HSINCHU
State/Country:	TAIWAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15140609

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)200-0853

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

2147730354 Phone:

Email: eppsl@haynesboone.com

HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP - IP SECTION **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 2323 VICTORY AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 24061.3572US02 NAME OF SUBMITTER: DAVID M. O'DELL SIGNATURE: /DAVID M. O'DELL/ **DATE SIGNED:** 04/26/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=3572US02 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 042156 FRAME: 0648 504339930

ASSIGNMENT

Taiwa Ist Ro AND	g a mailing address of No. 7, Daxiang Rd., Xin 1 of United States of America, having a mailing 11 residing at Hsinchu County, Talwan, and citiz 1., Hsin-Chu City 300, Talwan residing at Hsin-	ZI-WEI FANG and CHAO-HSIUNG WANG citizen of the Republic of C pu Township, Hsinchu County 305, Taiwan residing at Hsinchu County, Taig address of No. 5, Lane 80, Songcui Road, Baoshan Township, Hsinchu Coren of the Republic of China, having a mailing address of 5F-1, No. 29, Jianz Chu City, Taiwan, ASSIGNORS, are the inventors of the invention in "SYSTIN ANNEALING" for which we have executed an application for a Patent of	iwan unty hong EMS
⊠ w	hich is executed on 💮 🛭 even date herewi	th or	
⊠ w	hich is identified by Jones Day docket no. 18187	7-625078	
□ w	hich was filed on, Application No	·	
\square V	e hereby authorize and request attorney(s) at Jo-	nes Day, to insert here in parentheses (Application number	
	, filed) ti	he filing date and application number of said application when known,	
of Chi	ina, and having an office for the transaction of	Company Limited, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Report business at No. 8, Li-Hsin Rd. VI, Hsinchu Science Park, Hsinchu, Tais, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application	wan.
said A and th may b limitat foreign from s Indust may b certific extens the Ui	SSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives e said United States application and all division e granted thereon and all reissues and extension ion, all applications for patents, utility models, a to the United States, together with the right to said United States application under the Paten rial Property, or any other international agreement applicable; and all forms of industrial properties and designs which may be granted for states and designs which may be granted for states, and all right. AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the ited States, whose duty it is to issue patents	tover, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unti- and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said inven- ass, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States was thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, with and designs which may be filed for said invention in any country or countifile such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights der to the Lunited States, the International Convention for the Protection and or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is file serty protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, invertigated invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States are to suc for infringement including past infringement. The Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any country or countries foreign or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on application is successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of	tion, which thout ntries rived on of ed, as ntors d all gn to ns as
instrur		we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we	have
not exc	ecuted, and will not execute, any agreement in co	inflict herewith.	,,,,,,
execut	entatives and assigns, any facts known to us rese all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representation	agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, pecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful parapplications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to ves and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in	pers,
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto s	et our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.	
Date	12/30/2013	Chun-Heiung Fear L	.S.
Date	12/30/2013	ZI-WEI FANG	.S.
Data	1/1/2014	Valla a	a
PARC		CHAO-HSIUNG WANG	.S.
		Page 1 of 1	

RECORDED: 04/26/2017

PATENT REEL: 042156 FRAME: 0649

TSMC2013-1613 Assignment